503988309 09/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4034966

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Exec	ution Date	
YASUTAKA AKASHI			07/01/	2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	THE YO	KOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	36-11, S	6HIMBASHI 5-CHOME			
City:	MINATC	Ο-ΚU, ΤΟΚΥΟ			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	105-868	5			
Property Lype		Number			
Property Type Application Number:	2	Number			
Application Number:	2	Number 29571833			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (29571833 202)824-3001			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (e sent to	29571833 202)824-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is i</i>		be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (e sent to provided;	29571833 202)824-3001		be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA (e sent to provided; (29571833 202)824-3001 the e-mail address first; if that is a ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided; (b	29571833 202)824-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 202) 824-3000	sent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided; (to E 1	29571833 202)824-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 202) 824-3000 pwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutle BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 1100 13TH ST. NW	sent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided; (b E 1 S	29571833 202)824-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 202) 824-3000 pwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutle BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 1100 13TH ST. NW STE 1200	sent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided; (b E 1 S	29571833 202)824-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 202) 824-3000 pwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutle BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 1100 13TH ST. NW	sent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; (to E 1 S	29571833 202)824-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 202) 824-3000 pwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutle BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 1100 13TH ST. NW STE 1200	sent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (e sent to provided; (to E 1 S	29571833 202)824-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 202) 824-3000 pwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutle BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 1100 13TH ST. NW STE 1200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	sent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided; (to E 1 S	29571833 202)824-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 202) 824-3000 pwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutle BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 100 13TH ST. NW STE 1200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 246777.00168	sent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (e sent to provided; (to E 1 S	29571833 202)824-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 202) 824-3000 pwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutle BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 100 13TH ST. NW STE 1200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 246777.00168 ROBERT S. KATZ	sent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (e sent to provided; (to E 1 S	29571833 202)824-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 202) 824-3000 owptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutle BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 100 13TH ST. NW STE 1200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 246777.00168 ROBERT S. KATZ /Robert S. Katz/	sent via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (e sent to provided; (t 1 5 V JMBER:	29571833 202)824-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 202) 824-3000 owptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutle BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 100 13TH ST. NW STE 1200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 246777.00168 ROBERT S. KATZ /Robert S. Katz/	sent via US Mail.		

ASSIGNMENT

		(.)	Yasutaka AKASHI	(6)	
(1-8)	Inseri Namaini	(2)	······	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	•	(7)	
	(4)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1	.00) and other good and valuable consideration to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer ar	ons paid to ea	
(0)	insort Name of Assignee	(9)	THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER C	0., LTD.	
(10)	insert Address of Assignes	(10)	36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Mir	nato-ku, Tokyo 105-8685, Japan	
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invent provisional, non-provisional, divisional, contin	enlire right, like and interest for the United Su Ion, and in all applications for patent includi vallon, substitute, and reissue application(s), on certificates that may be granted on the Inver	ing any and and all Lette
(11) Insort Identification of Invention		(11)	AUTOMOBILE TIRE		
such as Tille, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	n	(Atlorney Docket No.			
			for which the undersigned has (have) execute	d an application for patent in the United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on July 1, 20	016	
	Application	(14)			
reissue applicati any appl	Application Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned applications for the in ions and patents as th 2) The undersigned ication or continuation	(13) I agree iventio e Assig agree o or div	filed (s) to execute all papers necessary in conne n, and any patent(s) issuing lhereon, and also nees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in connect	cclion with any application and any continuin o to execute separate assignments in connec lion with any interference which may be decla on based thereon, for the invention, and to coo	ig, divisional clion with suc wed concernin
applicati any appl Assigned claims o reexamli States re full right herewith which m documer	Application Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned applications for the ir ions and patents as th 2) The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possibl 3) The undersigned r provisions of the into 4) The undersigned callon a grant of a vali 6) The undersigned southing from said app to convey the entire ir b. 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or dont.	(13) I agree wonto e Assig agree o r div e agree agree d Unite hereby itcallor hereby strable	filed (s) to execute all papers necessary in connec- n, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also nees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in connec- sion thereof, or any patent or reissue application taining evidence and going forward with such 1 (s) to execute all papers and documents and al Convention for Protection of Industrial Proper- (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may d States patent to the Assignee, r authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissione (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the e- herein assigned, and that he has (they have) in grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff, LTD th	ection with any application and any continuin to to execute separate assignments in connec- lion with any interference which may be decla on based thereon, for the invention, and to coo- niterference. perform any act which may be necessary in or bity or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm of Patents to issue any and all Letters Paten nitre interest, and hereby covenants that he h ot executed, and will not execute, any agreem e power to insert on this assignment any further d States Petent and Trademark Office for reco	ig, divisional o cition with suc- pred concernin perate with th connection with the by relasue o to of the Unite tas (they have ents in confik or identificatio
reissue applicati any appl Assigned claims o reexamil States m full right berewith which m documer	Application Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned applications for the in ions and palents as th 2) The undersigned incation or continuation e in every way possible 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned sulting from said app to convey the entire Inte 6) The undersigned asy be necessary or dunt. In willnoss whoreof,	(13) I agree iventio e Assig e gree o r div e in ob agree d United heroby licator ileresi hereby ssirable	filed (s) to execute all papers necessary in connec- n, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also nees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in connec- sion thereof, or any patent or reissue application taining evidence and going forward with such 1 (s) to execute all papers and documents and al Convention for Protection of Industrial Propu- (s) to perform all altimative acts which may d States patent to the Assignee. r authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissione (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the e- hererin assigned, and that he has (they have) in r grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff, LTD the in order to comply with the rules of the Unite- add by the undersigned on the date(s) oppor-	colon with any application and any continuin o to execute separate assignments in connec- tion with any interference which may be decla on based thereon, for the Invention, and to coon iterference. perform any act which may be necessary in d offy or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm or of Patents to issue any and all Letters Paten nitre interest, and hereby covenants that he h ot exocuted, and will not execute, any agreem e power to insert on this assignment any furthe d States Patent and Trademark Office for reco- site the undersigned nemo(s).	ig, divisional o clion with suc pred concernin perate with th connection with a by reissue o ts of the Unite as (they have lents in confik ar identificatio ordation of thi
reissue applicati any appl Assigned claims o reexamil States m full right berewith which m documer	Application Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned applications for the in ions and palents as th 2) The undersigned incation or continuation e in every way possible 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned sulting from said app to convey the entire Inte 6) The undersigned asy be necessary or dunt. In willnoss whoreof,	(13) I agree iventio e Assig e gree o r div e in ob agree d United heroby licator ileresi hereby ssirable	filed (s) to execute all papers necessary in connec- n, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also nees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in connec- sion thereof, or any patent or reissue application taining evidence and going forward with such 1 (s) to execute all papers and documents and al Convention for Protection of Industrial Propu- (s) to perform all altimative acts which may d States patent to the Assignee. r authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissione (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the e- hererin assigned, and that he has (they have) in r grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff, LTD the in order to comply with the rules of the Unite- add by the undersigned on the date(s) oppor-	colon with any application and any continuin o to execute separate assignments in connec- tion with any interference which may be decla on based thereon, for the Invention, and to coon iterference. perform any act which may be necessary in d offy or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm or of Patents to issue any and all Letters Paten nitre interest, and hereby covenants that he h ot exocuted, and will not execute, any agreem e power to insert on this assignment any furthe d States Patent and Trademark Office for reco- site the undersigned nemo(s).	ig, divisional of citon with suc- perate with the connection with a by release of the Unite las (they have leants in confik or identification ordation of thi
reissue applicati any appl Assigned claims o reexamil States m full right berewith which m documer	Application Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned applications for the in ions and palents as th 2) The undersigned incation or continuation e in every way possible 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned sulting from said app to convey the entire Inte 6) The undersigned asy be necessary or dunt. In willnoss whoreof,	(13) I agree iventio e Assig e gree o r div e in ob agree d United heroby licator ileresi hereby ssirable	filed (s) to execute all papers necessary in connec- n, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also nees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in connec- sion thereof, or any patent or reissue application taining evidence and going forward with such 1 (s) to execute all papers and documents and al Convention for Protection of Industrial Propu- (s) to perform all altimative acts which may d States patent to the Assignee. r authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissione (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the e- hererin assigned, and that he has (they have) in r grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff, LTD the in order to comply with the rules of the Unite- add by the undersigned on the date(s) oppor-	ection with any application and any continuin to to execute separate assignments in connec- lion with any interference which may be decla on based thereon, for the invention, and to coo- niterference. perform any act which may be necessary in or bity or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm of Patents to issue any and all Letters Paten nitre interest, and hereby covenants that he h ot executed, and will not execute, any agreem e power to insert on this assignment any further d States Petent and Trademark Office for reco	ig, divisional citon with suc perate with the connection with a by release of the Unite tas (they have leants in confile or identification ordation of the
reissue applicati any appl Assigne claims o reexamin States m uil right rerewith which m locumer Date	Application Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned applications for the in ions and palents as th 2) The undersigned incation or continuation e in every way possible 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned sulting from said app to convey the entire Inte 6) The undersigned asy be necessary or dunt. In willnoss whoreof,	(13) I agreed ivention e Assigned agreed	(fied (5) to execute all papers necessary in come 1, and any patent(5) issuing thereon, and also indees may deem necessary. (6) to execute all papers necessary in connec- sion thereof, or any patent or reissue application taining evidence and going forward with such 1 (5) to execute all papers and documents and al Convention for Protection of Industrial Propu- (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may d States patent to the Assignee. • authorizo(s) and request(s) the Commissione (6) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the energin assigned, and that he has (they have) in • grant(c) the firm of Banner & Witcoff, LTD the in order to comply with the rules of the Unite ad by the undersigned on the date(s) opport 6 Name of inventor Yessu	colon with any application and any continuin o to execute separate assignments in connec- tion with any interference which may be decla on based thereon, for the Invention, and to coon iterference. perform any act which may be necessary in d offy or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm or of Patents to issue any and all Letters Paten nitre interest, and hereby covenants that he h ot exocuted, and will not execute, any agreem e power to insert on this assignment any furthe d States Patent and Trademark Office for reco- site the undersigned nemo(s).	g, divisional clion with sur- perate with the connection with a by release its of the Unite has (they have earts in confil er identification ordation of the (SEAL)
reissue applicati any appl Assigned claims o reexamili States re uill right states re uill right states re vhich m locumer Date Date	Application Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned applications for the in- tions and palents as the 2) The undersigned incation or continuation e in every way possible 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned mation a grant of a veli- 6) The undersigned asulting from said app to convey the entire Inte- 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or don. In willnoss whoreof, <u>July 1,</u>	(13) I agree wontin e Assig agree or div e agree mallor agree d Unite lication licrosi hereby ssirable 201	filed (s) to execute all papers necessary in connec , and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also neas may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in connec sion thereof, or any patent or reissue application taining evidence and going forward with such 1 (s) to execute all papers and documents and al Convention for Protection of Industrial Proper (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may d States patent to the Assignee. r authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissione (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the e- herein assigned, and that he has (they have) in r grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff, LTD the in order to comply with the rules of the United at by the undersigned on the date(s) opport 6 Name of Inventor	ection with any application and any continuin o to execute separate assignments in connec- tion with any interference which may be decla on based thereon, for the Invention, and to coon iterference. perform any act which may be necessary in a only or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm or of Patents to issue any and all Letters Paten ntire interest, and hereby covenants that he ha of exocuted, and will not execute, any agreem e power to insert on this assignment any furthe d States Patent and Trademark Office for reco- site the undersigned nemo(s).	g, divisional clion with sur- perate with it connection wi a by release its of the Unite as (they have ents in confil er identification ordation of the (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 039615 FRAME: 0977